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(b) As a protective cover for Ther-
mocouple wires used for &auainl fA!mperature cO'lditions in furnaces.

(c) and (d). Indigenous production could be taken up on a commercial scale; but, the demand being very oma II, no party has so far shown interest to undertake its manufacture.
Hence, no liata in respect of the fInances which may be required have been worked out.

(e) No application has so far been received nor do Government propose to undertake manufacture.

SarvllJ of UIIllUthOr!sed Power 1.00_

{
Shrl Ram KrIshaa Gupta:

13&. Shrl Rameshwar Tautta:
I>hrl AJlt Sinrh Sarbadl:

Will the Minist"r of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
501 on the 2nd December, 1959 and state the progress made sO far in the completion of survey of unauthorised power looms in the country?

The Depu'y Minister of Commerce and Indu!Jlry (Shrl Satlsh Chandra):
Some States are still to complete the census.

Automatic Looms Ia TczUle MillI

13' ( Shrl S. M. Banerjee:
. L Sbrl Tanramanl:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Indastry be pleased to state:

(a) whether aulomatic looms have been installed in some of the teztlle mills during the period from the lst April, 1958 to the 31st December,
1959;

(b) If so, the names of those mills;
and

(r) the results achieved?

Tbp Depu'y Minister of Comme...,., and Industry (Sbri Satlsh Chandra):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b).

I. MIs. Maheswari Mill. LId.,
Ahmedabad.

2. MIs. Ahmedabad New Cotton Mills Ltd., Ahmedabad.

:3. MIs. Rustum Johangir Vakil Mills Ltd., Ahmedabad.

4. MIs. Shri Vivekanand i ~

Ltd., Al!medabad.

5. MIS. Mahalakshmi Mills Ltd ..
Bhavanagar.

6. MIs. Shri Venkatesa Mill£ Ltd.,
Udumalpet.

7. MIs. Ramalinga Choodambika, Mills Ltd., Tirupur.

8. MIS. Shri KriBharajendra Mills
Ltd., Mysore.

9. MIs. Jagalji! Cotton Mill •..
Phagwara.

10. MIs. Chakola Spinning and Weaving Mills, Alwaye.

11. MIs. Surat Cotton Mill. Ltd ..
Dewas Jr.

12. MIs. Western India
Mills, Pappinesseri.

Colton

(c) Automatic looms have helped to produce better cloth and thereby strengthen the competitive position 0(
our textile industry in foreign markets.

Ezport of Teztlles to bldon"'.

738. Sbrl Rarbunath Slnrb: Will t ~

Minister of Commeree aud Indnstry be pleased to state whether it is a filet that a triangular trade agreement haa been concluded between India, Indo·
nesia and Singapore according to which Indonesia will buy textilea worth rupe<'s flve crores from India and the rest will be supplied by Japan and China?

The Deputy Mlnlater of Commerce- and Industry (Shrl Satlab Chandra! ~
According to reports received by U.
'Singapore has concluded an a ree~
ment with Indonesia for the SUIIPly of 8'7 mllllon yards of teztiIes worlh
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1.5 million Singapore dollars and that tile responsibility of collecting offen for export. under the agreement has been entrusted to certain Chambers of Commerce in Singapore including the Indian Chamber of Commerce.

~ To y, W. C. A. Hostel,
New Delhi

'1,39. Shrl Rameshwar Tantia: Will the Minister of War ..... BousIDr and
Sappl, be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government had given loan and grant to Y.W.C.A. Hostel Constantia in New Delhi under certain conditions; and

(b) if so, the details of the amount liven and conditions fulJllled?

The MJDIster of Works, BousIDg and Sappl,. (Sbri K. C. Recld,.): (a)
Y ....

(b) A loan of Rs. 50,000 and a grant-in-aid amoun ting to Rs. 50,000 wert!
sanctioned in April, 1953, and a further loan of Rs. 50,000 in March, 1955.
The principal conditions of the loan and grant provide for the execution of an agreement between the Asso·
ciation and Government, modes of payment of the money and of its repayment, representation of Government interests on the Managing Committee of the hostel, priority for Government employees in the allotment of accommodation and non-discrimination on grounds of religion. Government have not received any complaint of non-fulfilment of the conditions by the Y.W.CA .• who are repaying the loans in instalmenta.
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E"port of Colree

,... Shn Panprkar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indastr,.
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the export of coffee has shown a downward trend during JUly-December, 1959 as compared to·
th" corresponding period of 1958;

(b) if so, the total fall in earnings and quantity exported: and

(c) the reasons for th" shortfall?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and ~ tr (Shn Satlsh Chandra):
(a) and (b). Figures showing export of coffee during the month of December 1959 are not yet available. The figures for JUly-November, 1951·
compare as follows with the corresponding period of 1958:-

July-November 1958
00_ 1959

Fall

Quantity Earnings
Exported
(in tons) (Rs. lakhs)

(c) There is no decline in t ~

quantity exported from Januar:r onward.s in 1959. as compared to the·
correspond.ing period at 1958. The tall in the latter half is due teo heaVler exports in the first six months when the colfee crop is fresh.

